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Hello, 

This is a content removal request regarding publications on the website https://ednakarnaval.com/, 
which is stored within your servers. 

I am addressing you on behalf of the Cybercrime Department in the Israeli State Attorney's Office. 
Within the duties of the department, we deal with illegal content published online, on websites, on 
social media, etc. 

It has got to our attention that the website mentioned above has been publishing articles containing 
content that violates the Israeli law. Moreover, we believe these publications violate StackPath's 
terms of use as we understand it, regarding the use of your servers in order to publish harmful or 
illegal content: 

Article 1. Policy – 

"Do not use StackPath in any jurisdiction for unlawful, obscene, offensive or fraudulent content or 
activity, such as advocating or causing harm…or violating third party rights." 

On top of that: 

"Do not use StackPath Services to…distribute harmful or destructive programs or content…engage in any 
other abusive or illegal activities 

Hereby we would like to mention few examples which indicate the violations mentioned above: 

1. The following URL contains content which violates Article 2(5) of the Israeli Privacy Protection 
Law (1981), such as private information in the form of email addresses, phone numbers, home 
addresses, I.D numbers, concerning public figures in Israel including judges and other seniors 
serving in the judiciary. 

https://ednakarnaval.com/%d7%9c%d7%a9%d7%99%d7%9e%d7%95%d7%a9%d7%9b%d7%9d-%d7%9e%d7%90%d7%92%d7%a8-
%d7%98%d7%9c%d7%a4%d7%95%d7%a0%d7%99%d7%9d-%d7%95%d7%9b%d7%aa%d7%95%d7%91%d7%95%d7%aa-
%d7%9e%d7%99%d7%99%d7%9c-%d7%a9%d7%9c/ 

2. The article in the following URL contains various judicial documents which prohibited from 
publication, thus it constitutes a violation of Article 70 of the Israeli Court's Act (1984). 

https://ednakarnaval.com/%d7%97%d7%9d-%d7%91%d7%9c%d7%99%d7%98%d7%90-%d7%94%d7%94%d7%
93%d7%9c%d7%a4%d7%94-%d7%a9%d7%9c-%d7%a2%d7%95%d7%93-%d7%91%d7%a8%d7%a7-%d7%9c%d7%99%
d7%99%d7%96%d7%a8-%d7%aa%d7%9c%d7%95%d7%a0%d7%aa/ 

3. The article in the following URL publishes transcripts under a specific non publication order 
(attached). The transcripts are a part of a criminal case in which a young woman in Israel survived 
her husband's brutal attempt to murder her in front of their minor child. 

https://ednakarnaval.com/%d7%94%d7%9e%d7%a9%d7%95%d7%a8%d7%a8%d7%aa-%d7%a9%d7%99%d7%a8%d7%94-
%d7%90%d7%99%d7%a1%d7%a7%d7%95%d7%91-%d7%aa%d7%93%d7%9c%d7%99%d7%a7-%d7%9c%d7%a4%d7%99%d7%93-
%d7%91%d7%99%d7%95%d7%9d-%d7%94%d7%a2/ 

4. The article in the following URL publishes details concerning a court hearing in the Israeli 
Supreme Court regarding an attorney working in the State Attorney's Office. There is a judicial non 
publication order regarding the case (attached) and is forbidden for publishing. 

https://ednakarnaval.com/%d7%94%d7%a4%d7%a8%d7%a7%d7%9c%d7%99%d7%98%d7%94-%d7%93%d7%99%d7%94-
%d7%91%d7%9f-%d7%90%d7%a1%d7%90-%d7%96%d7%99%d7%92%d7%9c%d7%9e%d7%9f-%d7%97%d7%98%d7%a4%d7%94-
%d7%aa%d7%9c%d7%95%d7%a0%d7%94-%d7%9e/ 

5. The article in the following URL contains various judicial documents which are prohibited from 
publication, thus it constitutes a violation of Article 70 of the Israeli Court's Act (1984). 

https://ednakarnaval.com/%d7%a2%d7%95%d7%93-%d7%91%d7%a8%d7%a7-%d7%9c%d7%99%d7%99%d7%96%d7%a8-
%d7%9e%d7%94%d7%a0%d7%94%d7%9c%d7%aa-%d7%91%d7%aa%d7%99-%d7%94%d7%9e%d7%a9%d7%a4%d7%98-
%d7%94%d7%92%d7%99%d7%a9-%d7%aa%d7%9c/ 
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https://ednakarnaval.com/%d7%a2%d7%95%d7%93-%d7%91%d7%a8%d7%a7-%d7%9c%d7%99%d7%99%d7%96%d7%a8-%d7%9e%d7%94%d7%a0%d7%94%d7%9c%d7%aa-%d7%91%d7%aa%d7%99-%d7%94%d7%9e%d7%a9%d7%a4%d7%98-%d7%94%d7%92%d7%99%d7%a9-%d7%aa%d7%9c/


5/10/2021 StackPath Re: BLOCKED - Violation of AUP - ednakarnaval.com - jk542660000@gmail.com

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=2&view=btop&ver=ops2cvpehp6&msg=%23msg-f%3A1699350235102320747&attid=0.7 2/2

With all of this being said, we believe the activity in the website mentioned above repeatedly 
violates your terms of service (in our opinion) as well as the Israeli law. Therefore, it will be 
much appreciated if you will review the website mentioned above and take action in the matter. 

Best regards, 

The Cybercrime Department in the State Attorney's Office 

Phone No. +972-73-3924455 Fax No. +972-2-6468009 

Email: cyber-unit@justice.gov.il 

__________________________ 

The State Attorney's Office

mailto:cyber-unit@justice.gov.il

